## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

## **PATENTS ONLY**

Patent and Trademark Office

	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)	2.	Name and address of receiving party(les)
John A. Scott			Name: Parsons Corporation
James Osterioh			Internal Address:
Add	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No		
		-	
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 100 West Walnut Street
	■ Assignment		Too West Trainer Street
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
	□ Other		City: Pasadena State: CA ZIP: 91124
	Execution Date: September 28, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/781,81	B	
	If this document is being filed together with a new app	licati	on, the execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
		]	
	•	1	
	Additional numbers a	ttache T	d? □ Yes ⊠ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: Denton L. Anderson		One
	Internal Address: SHELDON & MAK	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
			□ Enclosed
	Street Address: 225 South Lake Avenue - 9th Floor		■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8.	Deposit account number:
	City: Pasadena State: CA ZIP: 91101		19-2090
	Oity. Tapagella State. OA Zir. STIVI	(Atı	ach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THI	S SPACE
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	infor	mation is true and correct and any attached convis a
	true copy of the original document.		
			an Most
	James W. Collett, Ph.D.  Name of Person Signing Sign	fatur	<u>November 14, 2001</u> Date

Total number of pages complising cover sheet: 1
REEL: 012176 FRAME: 0178

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, John A. Scott and James Osterloh, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled IMPROVED PROCESS FOR THE NON-INCINERATION DECONTAMINATION OF MATERIALS CONTAINING HAZARDOUS AGENTS, which application was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 12, 2001 as Application Serial No. 09/781,818;

AND WHEREAS, PARSONS CORPORATION, having a business address at 100 West Walnut Street, Pasadena, California 91124 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application and any patent which may be granted thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said applications and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, an agreement in conflict herewith:

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of

September , 2001.

**55**:

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

PATEN1

James Osterloh

REEL: 012176 FRAME: 0179

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	<b>}</b> ss.	
County of Los Angeles		
On	Kare Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notar	Jawa.
personally appeared	A Seo H	
	□ personally known to me     □ proved to me on the basis     evidence	of satisfactory
	to be the person(s) whose r subscribed to the within in acknowledged to me that he same the same in his/her/thei capacity(ies), and that by	/t <del>he</del> y executed r authorized his her/theft
KAREN K. HASEGAWA Commission & 1207007 Notary Public - Colliants	signature(e) on the instrument the the entity upon behalf of which	
Los Argales County My Comm. Biples Sup 22, 2004	acted, executed the instrument.	
	WITNESS my hand and official	
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public	88
<del>-</del>	PTIONAL -	
Though the information below is not required by he and could prevent fraudulent removal a	aw, It may prove valuable to persons relying o and reattechment of this form to another docui	n the document ment.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	goment	
Document Date: Sep + 28, 200	/Number of Pages:	/
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:A	Scott	RICHT THUMBPRIN
□ Individual		OF SIGNS R Top of thumb here
<ul><li>□ Corporate Officer — Title(s):</li><li>□ Partner — □ Limited □ General</li></ul>	110700000 10000-110	
☐ Attorney in Fact		
☐ Trustee		
☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:		
		1

1999 Nettonal Notory Association • 9360 De Soto Ave., P.O. Sox 2402 • Chateworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

**RECORDED: 11/14/2001** 

Prod. No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-8927

**PATENT REEL: 012176 FRAME: 0180**